FORM PTO-1594 (Modifi	SHEET	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	999	379-T-28	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		0// 1-20	
Tab settings → → ▼		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1010289	·	inal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):	
Mental Processes, Inc. 1797 Charline Avenue	Name: Cool Fruits, Inc.		
N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30306			
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Head Bouleyard, Unit 2	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	City: <u>Naples</u>	State: FL ZIP: 34110	
Corporation-State Georgia	□ Individual(s) citizenship		
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Additional names(s) or conveying party(les) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
■ Assignment	1	★ Corporation-State <u>Florida</u>	
\square Security Agreement \square Change of Name	Other		
Other		nited States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: January 8, 1999	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate designations)	☐ Yes 屬 No ocument from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,151,314		
		, see on easier enem 1001) by see 11016 56,10 10516 56,11 1001	
		04-14-1999	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Howard C. Miskin, Esq.	7 T-1-15- (07 055 0 14)	f m 40.00	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed		
	_		
	☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6110	8. Deposit account number:		
Oncol Addiess. 350 Film Avenue, Suite viiv			
	133731		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118			
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
7/03/1999 DHGUYEH 00000297 2151314			
FC:481 (40.00 0P)			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and an	y aπacneα copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	Sun Min	April 14, 1999	
Gloria Tsui-Yip	you - V/X	April 14, 1777	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mental Processes, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, and having offices and doing business at 1797 Charline Avenue, N.E. Atlanta Georgia 30306 ("Assignor"), has adopted, and is using, and is the owner of the trademark PUMPKORN and the respective U.S. registration no. 2,151,314 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Cool Fruits, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having offices and doing business at 1497 Rail Head Boulevard, Unit 2, Naples, Florida 34110("Assignee"), wishes to acquire that portion of the Assignor's business that relates to the Mark and the U.S. registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified U.S. registration therefor, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

MENTAL PROCESSES. I

STATE OF GEORGIA

:SS.:

COUNTY OF FULLON

, 1999, before me appeared Scott M Brackford the person On this E day of JAn. signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXPIRES MAY 13, 2001

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0994

SCHEDULE

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
PUMPKORN	2,151,314	April 14, 1998	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0995

Stoll, Miskin, Previto & Badie

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW THE EMPIRE STATE BUILDING SUITE 6110 350 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10118

HOWARD C. MISKIN JOSEPH J. PREVITO ROBERT 5. STOLL JAMES W. BADIE DORIS S. HOFFMAN (1970-1997) GLORIA TSUI-YIP GLENDA DA FONSECA

COUNSEL SAMUEL J. STOLL PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY UNFAIR COMPETITION

TELEPHONE:

ONE: 212-268-0900 FAX: 212-268-0904

212 564-5131

e-mail: hcmiskin@worldnet.att.net

04-14-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

VIA EXPRESS MAIL EL009735414US

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

April 14, 1999

Re:

Recordation of Assignment from Mental Processes, Inc. to Cool Fruits, Inc.

Trademark PUMPKORN Registration No. 2,151,314 in International Class 29 Attorney Ref. No. 379-T-28

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing are the following documents:

- Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet 1)
- Original Assignment from Mental Processes, Inc. to Cool Fruits, Inc. 2)
- 3) Shedule
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 4)
- Reply postcard 5)

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above-referenced documents by stamping and returning the enclosed reply postcard. Please contact the undersigned if all of the mentioned documents are not received.

Any excess or insufficiency of fees should be credited or debited to our Deposit Account No. 13-3731.

Respectfully submitted

- Hoin - mil yo

enclosures GTY/nvq

RECORDED: 04/14/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0996**